Members Present:

Witnesses Present:

Staff Present:

PUBLIC HEARING AND WORK SESSION
TAPES #58 AND 59
HB 2228, HB 2235

HOUSE REVENUE COMMITTEE
FEBRUARY 27, 2007, 1:00 P.M.
Hearing Room A — State Capitol Building

Rep. Phil Barnhart Chair
Rep. Tom Butler, Vice Chair

Rep. Tobias Read, Vice Chair

Rep. Vicki Berger

Rep. Scott Bruun

Rep. Sara Gelser

Rep. Andy Olson

Rep. Diane Rosenbaum

Rep. Brad Witt

John Phillips, Department of Revenue

Debra Buchanan, Department of Revenue
Rob Edwards, Ul Tax Manager, Employment Department

Paul Warner, Legislative Revenue Officer

Mary Ayala, Economist, Legislative Revenue Office
Chris Allanach, Economist, Legislative Revenue Office
Carol Phillips, Committee Assistant

TAPE 58, SIDE A

003
006
007
014
025
027
031
036
056
060
061
062
066
070
072

074

087
088
090
100
104
126
129
139
140
148
149
164

Chair Barnhart Calls meeting to order at 1:35 p.m.

Chair Barnhart Opened Work Session on HB 2228

Ayala Mary Ayala, Economist, Legislative Revenue Office (Exhibit A)

Vice Chair Barnhart

Chair Barnhart

John Phillips John Phillips, Department of Revenue

Vice Chair Butler

Phillips

Vice Chair Butler

Chair Barnhart

Phillips

Chair Barnhart

Phillips

Chair Barnhart

Vice Chair Butler MOTION: MOVES HB 2228 TO THE FLOOR WITH DO PASS
RECOMMENDATION.

Chair Barnhart ORDER: ROLL CALL VOTE: MEMBERS VOTING AYE: BERGER,
BRUUN, BUTLER, GELSER, OLSON, READ, ROSENBAUM, WITT,
BARNHART. MOTION PASSES: 9-0-0.

Chair Barnhart Closed Work Session on HB 2228.

Chair Barnhart Opened Public Hearing on HB 2235.

Chris Allanach Chris Allanach, Economist, Legislative Revenue Office (Exhibits B, C)

Chair Barnhart

Debra Buchanan Debra Buchanan, Department of Revenue (Exhibit D)

Chair Barnhart

Buchanan

Chair Barnhart

Buchanan

Chair Barnhart

Buchanan

Chair Barnhart



165
173
183
185
186
190
197
200
203
212
213
222
232
237
242
262
265
266
281
282
283
285
286
290
302
308
315
317
326
330
334
340
342

356

391
380
385
388
400

Buchanan

Chair Barnhart
Buchanan

Chair Barnhart
Buchanan

Chair Barnhart
Buchanan

Chair Barnhart
Buchanan

Chair Barnhart
Vice Chair Butler
Buchanan

Vice Chair Butler
Buchanan

Chair Barnhart
Vice Chair Butler
Chair Barnhart
Rob Edwards
Chair Barnhart
Edwards

Chair Barnhart
Edwards

Chair Barnhart
Edwards

Chair Barnhart
Edwards

Chair Barnhart
Edwards

Vice Chair Butler
Edwards

Chair Barnhart
Chair Barnhart
Vice Chair Butler

Chair Barnhart

Chair Barnhart
Vice Chair Butler
Rep. Olson
Chair Barnhart
Chair Barnhart

Tape Index Submitted by:

Carol Phillips

House Committee Assistant

Exhibit Summary:

Rob Edwards, Ul Tax Manager, Employment Department

Closed Public Hearing on HB 2235.

Opened Work Session on HB 2235.

MOTION: MOVES HB 2235 TO THE FLOOR WITH DO PASS
RECOMMENDATION.

ORDER: ROLL CALL VOTE: MEMBERS VOTING AYE: BERGER,
BRUUN, BUTLER, GELSER, OLSON, READ, ROSENBAUM, WITT,
BARNHART. MOTION PASSES: 9-0-0.

Closed Work Session on HB 2235.
Adjourns meeting at 2:00 p.m.

A. HB 2228, Staff measure summary, Mary Ayala.
B. HB 2235, Staff measure summary, Mary Ayala.
C. HB 2235, Revenue impact statement, Chris Allanach.
D. HB 2235, Written information, Debra Buchanan.



