HOUSE REVENUE COMMITTEE FEBRUARY 27, 2007, 1:00 P.M. Hearing Room A – State Capitol Building

Members Present:

Rep. Phil Barnhart Chair

- Rep. Tom Butler, Vice Chair Rep. Tobias Read, Vice Chair Rep. Vicki Berger Rep. Scott Bruun Rep. Sara Gelser Rep. Andy Olson Rep. Diane Rosenbaum Rep. Brad Witt
- Witnesses Present: John Phillips, Department of Revenue Debra Buchanan, Department of Revenue Rob Edwards, UI Tax Manager, Employment Department
- Staff Present: Paul Warner, Legislative Revenue Officer Mary Ayala, Economist, Legislative Revenue Office Chris Allanach, Economist, Legislative Revenue Office Carol Phillips, Committee Assistant

TAPE 58, SIDE A

TAPE 58,	TAPE 58, SIDE A			
003	Chair Barnhart	Calls meeting to order at 1:35 p.m.		
006	Chair Barnhart	Opened Work Session on HB 2228		
007	Ayala	Mary Ayala, Economist, Legislative Revenue Office (Exhibit A)		
014	Vice Chair Barnhart			
025	Chair Barnhart			
027	John Phillips	John Phillips, Department of Revenue		
031	Vice Chair Butler			
036	Phillips			
056	Vice Chair Butler			
060	Chair Barnhart			
061	Phillips			
062	Chair Barnhart			
066	Phillips			
070	Chair Barnhart			
072	Vice Chair Butler	MOTION: MOVES HB 2228 TO THE FLOOR WITH DO PASS RECOMMENDATION.		
074	Chair Barnhart	ORDER: ROLL CALL VOTE: MEMBERS VOTING AYE: BERGER, BRUUN, BUTLER, GELSER, OLSON, READ, ROSENBAUM, WITT, BARNHART. MOTION PASSES: 9-0-0.		
087	Chair Barnhart	Closed Work Session on HB 2228.		
088	Chair Barnhart	Opened Public Hearing on HB 2235.		
090	Chris Allanach	Chris Allanach, Economist, Legislative Revenue Office (Exhibits B, C)		
100	Chair Barnhart			
104	Debra Buchanan	Debra Buchanan, Department of Revenue (Exhibit D)		
126	Chair Barnhart			
129	Buchanan			
139	Chair Barnhart			
140	Buchanan			
148	Chair Barnhart			
149	Buchanan			
164	Chair Barnhart			

165 173 183 185 186 190 197 200 203 212 213 222 232 237 242 262 265 266 281 282 285 266 281 282 283 285 286 290 302 308 315 317 326	Buchanan Chair Barnhart Buchanan Chair Barnhart Buchanan Chair Barnhart Buchanan Chair Barnhart Buchanan Chair Barnhart Vice Chair Butler Buchanan Vice Chair Butler Buchanan Chair Barnhart Vice Chair Butler Chair Barnhart Rob Edwards Chair Barnhart Edwards Chair Barnhart	Rob Edwards, UI Tax Manager, Employment Department
330 334	Edwards Chair Barnhart	Closed Public Hearing on HB 2235.
340	Chair Barnhart	Opened Work Session on HB 2235.
342	Vice Chair Butler	MOTION: MOVES HB 2235 TO THE FLOOR WITH DO PASS RECOMMENDATION.
356	Chair Barnhart	ORDER: ROLL CALL VOTE: MEMBERS VOTING AYE: BERGER, BRUUN, BUTLER, GELSER, OLSON, READ, ROSENBAUM, WITT, BARNHART. MOTION PASSES: 9-0-0.
391	Chair Barnhart	
380	Vice Chair Butler	
385	Rep. Olson	Olegand Work Occasion on UD 0005
388	Chair Barnhart	Closed Work Session on HB 2235.
400	Chair Barnhart	Adjourns meeting at 2:00 p.m.

Tape Index Submitted by:

Carol Phillips House Committee Assistant

Exhibit Summary:

- A. HB 2228, Staff measure summary, Mary Ayala.B. HB 2235, Staff measure summary, Mary Ayala.
- C. HB 2235, Revenue impact statement, Chris Allanach.
- D. HB 2235, Written information, Debra Buchanan.